
 

UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS 
SCHOOL OF FOUNDATION STUDIES 

2018/2019 AMENDED ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 
 

 The 2018/2019 Session: September 10, 2018 - June 30
th

,  2019 

 

2018/2019 FIRST SEMESTER CALENDAR 
 

 Monday, 10th  September – Friday 14th September, 2018: -  Verification of Certificates/Followed by on-line  

registration for cleared students (Multipurpose Hall) 

 Monday, 24th September, 2018  -  Lectures Begin 

 

 Tuesday, 30th  October, 2018      -  Orientation Programme:  
             

Venue      -  Main Auditorium 

 

(i) 10.00 a.m.   12.00 noon:  SFS  Orientation Programme for all admitted 

students (Attendance is compulsory). 

 

 

Acceptable date between the University of Lagos and the Partnering Institutions 

   - Presentation by Partnering Universities 

-       Venue:  Julius Berger Auditorium 

 

(i) University of Bedfordshire (UOB) 

(ii) University of Central Lancashire (UCLAN)      

(iii) University of the West of England, Bristol          ON REQUEST 

(iv) University of Birmingham 

(v) University of Aberdeen, Scotland 

(vi) University College, Plymouth 

(vii) Sheffield Hallam University 

(viii) Soochow University, Suzhou P.R. China 

 

Payment of at least half of the Total Fee is MANDATORY before the commencement of Lectures. However, full 

payment must be made before the commencement of the first semester examination in January, 2019. 

   

2018/2019 FIRST SEMESTER 

 

 Monday, 24th September, 2018 – Friday, 16th November, 2018 (8 weeks of lecture) 

 Monday, 19th November, 2018 – Friday, 23rd November, 2018 1
st
 In-Course Assessment  

 Monday, 26th November, 2018 – Friday, 14th December, 2018          (4 weeks of Lecture) 

 Monday, 17th December, 2018 – Friday, 21st December, 2018 (Revision week) 

 Monday, 24th December, 2018 – Friday, 4th January, 2019 (Christmas / New year Break) 

 Saturday, 5th January, 2019 – Saturday, 12th January, 2019  (First Semester Examination) 

         

2018/2019 SECOND SEMESTER 

 

 Monday, 14th January, 2019 – Friday, 22nd March, 2019  (10 weeks of Lecture) 

 Monday, 25th March, 2019 – Friday, 29th March, 2019 2
nd

 In-course Assessment  

 Monday, 1st April, 2019 – Friday, 26th
 
April, 2019 (4 weeks of Lecture) 

 Monday, 29th April, 2019 – Friday, 3rd May, 2019 (Revision week) 

 Saturday, 4th May, 2019 – Saturday, 11th May, 2019  Mock Examination 

 Monday, 13th May, 2019 – Friday, 17th May, 2019 Semester Break 

 Monday, 20th May, 2019 – Friday, 31st May, 2019      (2 weeks of Revision) 

 Monday, 3rd June, 2019 – Saturday, 17th June, 2019 JUPEB Final Examinations 

     


